Company and its subsidiary’s and bankers which were based on market conditions existing at the

statement of financial position date.

30. EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

At the Board of Director’ meeting No.3/2024 held on August 9, 2024, the Board of Directors

unanimously approved to pay interim dividend from the Company operation for the period ended June

30, 2024 in the amount of Baht 20 million, Baht 0.08 per share to only shareholders who entitled to receive

dividends, will be pay on September 6, 2024.

"UNAUDITED"

   "REVIEWED"

- 36 -

KRUNGTHAI CAR RENT AND LEASE PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARY

NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT.)

JUNE 30, 2024

31. RECLASSIFICATION
  Certain accounts in the 2023 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the current

year’s classification, without any effect to the previously reported profit (loss) or shareholder’s equity.
  The reclassifications are as follow:

 Baht

 Consolidated financial statements

 Before

Reclassification

 Reclassification  After

Reclassification

Statement of financial position

As at December 31, 2023

Accrued income tax -  20,930.80  20,930.80

Other current liabilities 11,289,257.12  (20,930.80)  11,268,326.32

Statement of comprehensive income

For the three-month period ended June 30, 2023

Interest income from finance lease contracts -  437,543.45  437,543.45

Other income 18,624,228.57  (437,543.45)  18,186,685.12

For the six-month period ended June 30, 2023

Interest income from finance lease contracts -  896,249.72  896,249.72

Other income 32,018,173.37  (896,249.72)  31,121,923.65

 Baht

 Separate financial statements

 Before

Reclassification

 Reclassification  After

Reclassification

Statement of comprehensive income

For the three-month period ended June 30, 2023

Interest income from finance lease contracts -  437,543.45  437,543.45

Other income 11,132,022.10  (437,543.45)  10,694,478.65

For the six-month period ended June 30, 2023

Interest income from finance lease contracts -  896,249.72  896,249.72

Other income 17,259,765.55  (896,249.72)  16,363,515.83

32. APPROVAL OF THE INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These interim financial statements were authorized for issue by the Board of Directors of the

Company on August 9, 2024.